



2026:DHC:5303-DB

\$~55

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11316/2024

MOHAMMAD ANEES & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Saaket Jain with Ms.Shivangi
Anand, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR TRIBAL STUDENTS
& ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Amartya A Sharan with
Ms.Saumya Dwivedi, Advs for R-1.

Mr.Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC with Ms.Geetanjali
Tyagi, GP for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

10.09.2024

CM APPL. 52795/2024

1. This is an application filed by the learned counsel for the respondent no.2 with a prayer that his appearance be marked in the order dated order dated 14.08.2024.
2. Upon a perusal of the order sheet, we find that though the order records that counsel for the respondent no.2 was present, his name was not available. We, therefore, allow the application and record that Mr.Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC and Ms.Geetanjali Tyagi, GP had appeared before this Court on 14.08.2024 on behalf of the respondent no.2.
3. The application stands disposed of.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/sr