



2026:DHC:5303-DB

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11316/2024**

MOHAMMAD ANEES & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Saaket Jain, Adv.**

versus

**NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR TRIBAL
STUDENTS & ORS.Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Amartya A. Sharan and Mr.
Akash Kishore, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC
with Ms. Geetanjli Tyagi, Adv.
for R-2.
Mr. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **28.11.2024**

CM APPL. 46878/2024

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

**W.P.(C) 11316/2024, CM APPL. 46876/2024, CM APPL.
46877/2024**

2. The counter-affidavit filed by the respondent no. 1 is returned under objection. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 shall have the same placed on record after removing objection(s). If the objection is of delay in filing the counter-affidavit, the same shall be treated as



2026:DHC:5303-DB

condoned.

3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter-affidavit.
4. Rejoinder(s), if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 27th March, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/ss/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any