



2024-01-11 15:30:58 DB

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11316/2024**
MOHAMMAD ANEES & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Saaket Jain, Ms.Shivangi
Anand, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR TRIBAL
STUDENTS & ORS.**Respondents
Through: Mr.Amartya A. Sharan and
Mr.Akash Kishore, Advs. for
R-1.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,
Ms.Kavya Roy Choudhury,
Advs for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **10.03.2025**

CM APPL. 14232/2025

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 75 days in filing counter affidavit is condoned.
2. Counter affidavit, however, is still not on record. The counsel shall have the same placed on record.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11316/2024

4. The petitioners are granted liberty to file the rejoinder to the counter affidavit at least two days in advance of the next date of hearing.



5. List on 27th March, 2025, the date already fixed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 10, 2025/Arya/SG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any