



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11316/2024, CM APPLs. 46876/2024 & 46877/2024
MOHAMMAD ANEES & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saaket Jain, Ms. Shivangi
Anand and Mr. Sarthak Kumar Meena,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR TRIBAL
STUDENTS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC
and Ms. Geetanjali Tyagi, GP for UOI
Ms. Revathy Raghavan and Ms. Kavya Roy
Choudhury, Advs. for R-3/UGC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
22.05.2025

1. As it is now 4.40 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter
today.

2. Re-notify on 29 July 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 22, 2025
gs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any