



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11316/2024, CM APPL. 46876/2024 & CM APPL. 46877/2024

MOHAMMAD ANEES & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saaket Jain and Ms. Shivangi Anand, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR TRIBAL STUDENTS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. The University Grants Commissions (Respondent No. 3) remains unrepresented.
2. List on 28.04.2026 after notifying counsel for the University Grants Commissions

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

"SK"