



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11316/2024 CM APPL. 46876/2024 CM APPL. 46877/2024
CM APPL. 28190/2026

MOHAMMAD ANEES & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saaket Jain, Ms. Shivangi Anand
Mr. Sarthak Kumar Meena and Mr.
Parth Taran Singh, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR TRIBAL STUDENTS
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha and Mr.
Akash Kishore, Advs.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC with
Mr. Muhammad Aamir Khan and Mr.
Syed Abdur Rahman, Advocates
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Renotify on 20.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

hp