



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11316/2024

MOHAMMAD ANEES & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saaket Jain and Ms. Shivangi
Anand, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR TRIBAL STUDENTS
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha and
Animesh Rajoriya, Advs. for
the R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **05.05.2026**

CM APPL. 30039/2026 (Seeking early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioners for early hearing.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.
3. Let notice be issued to the respondent nos.2 and 3 and their counsels through all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable on 21.05.2026.
4. Notice shall also state that the reply to the application being no. CM APPL. 28190/2026 shall be filed by the respondent no. 3 before the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 5, 2026/rk