



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11316/2024**

MOHAMMAD ANEES & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saaket Jain, Ms. Shivangi Anand,
Mr. Ankur Singhal and Mr. Sarthak
Kumar Meena, Advocates

versus

**NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR TRIBAL STUDENTS
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Somesh Chandra Jha and Mr
Anand K Singh, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Reavthy Raghavan and Ms.
Vanshika Verma, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

CM APPL. 30039/2026 (for early hearing)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.
2. The application stands disposed of.
3. The last date already fixed i.e., 20.07.2026 stands cancelled.

W.P.(C) 11316/2024

4. Arguments heard.
5. Judgement reserved.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 21, 2026/rhc